Sompo Holdings, Inc. Mikio Okumura, Group CEO, Director President and Representative Executive Officer (Stock Code: 8630, TSE Prime Market)

Announcement regarding Voluntary Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS)

Sompo Holdings, Inc. announces that it was decided at today's Board of Directors Meeting for the voluntary adoption of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) to replace the current Japanese GAAP starting from the Consolidated Financial Statements in the Annual Securities Report for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2025, in order to improve international comparability of its financial information.

Accounting Period	Disclosure materials	Accounting
		Standards
Fiscal year ending	Earnings Reports*	Japanese GAAP
March 31, 2025	Consolidated Financial Statements	
	under the Companies Act	
	Annual Securities Report	IFRS
First Quarter to Third Quarter of	Quarterly Earnings Reports	IFRS
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2026	Interim Securities Report	
Fiscal year ending	Earnings Reports	IFRS
March 31, 2026	Consolidated Financial Statements	
	under the Companies Act	
	Annual Securities Report	

[Reference] Disclosure schedule (planned)

* Forecasts for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026 will be disclosed under IFRS.

The Earnings Reports for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2025 will also be disclosed under IFRS at a later date.

End